LION-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF
Indicative Creation / Redemption basket Composition for trade date
Creation / Redemption basket Composition for valuation date

20231027
20231026

Total Fund Level Data

Fund Name LION-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF
ISIN SGXC56627679
BBG Ticker (SGD) HST SP EQUITY
BBG Ticker (USD) HSS SP EQUITY

Reuters LIHS.SI
Fund Currency HKD
NAV per Share 3.593
Number of Fund Shares in Issue 484,899,640
Total NAV of Fund 1,742,244,407
Total Cash of Fund (696,897.763)
NAV per Share (5DP) 3.59331
Creation Redemption Basket Size 500,000
Total NAV of Creation Redemption Basket 1,796,500
Estimated Cash Position of Creation Redemption Basket 324.64563
Company Name Price

ALIBABA GRP HOL 79.75

ALIBABA HEAL IN 4.47

BAIDU INC-CLAS 105.7

BILIBILI INC-C 102.1

BYD ELEC 35.65

CHINA LITERATUR 25.95

EAST BUY HOLDIN 30.5

GDS HOLDINGS L 9.42

HAIER SMART CO 22.85

HUA HONG SEMICO 18.12

JD HEALTH INTER 335

JD.COMINC-C 98.1

KINGDEE INTL 10.24

KINGSOFT 27.15

KUAISHOU TECHN 52.15

LENOVO GROUP 9.07

LIAUTO INC A 134.2

MEITUAN 109.8

NETEAS INC 163.6

NIO INC-CLASS 59.65

PING AN HEALTHC 17.48

SEMICONDUCTOR M 21.5

SENSETIME GROU 1.38

SUNNY OPTICAL 64.15

TENCENT HLDG 287.6

TRIP COM GROUP 269.4

WEIBO CORP-CLA 93.25

XIAOMI CORP 13.36

XPENG INC A 56.8

ZHONGAN ONLINE 21.7

Disclaimer by LGI

This publication is for information only, and is not a recommendation, offer or solicitation to deal in any capital markets products or investments and does not have regard to your specific investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs. You should read the prospectus and Product Highlights Sheet for the Lion-
OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF (“ETF”), which is available and may be obtained from Lion Global Investors Limited or any of the appointed Participating Dealers (“PDs”), before deciding whether to purchase units in the ETF. Investments are subject to investment risks including the possible loss of the principal

amount invested.

The performance of the ETF, the value of its units and any accruing income are not guaranteed and may rise or fall. Past performance, payout yields and payments and any prediction, projection, or forecast are not indicative of the future performance, payout yields and payments of the ETF. The ETF’s net asset value may
have higher volatility as a result of its narrower investment focus on a limited geographical market, when compared to funds investing in global or wider regional markets. You should independently assess any information, opinion or estimates, graphs, charts, formulae or devices provided and seek

Currency

HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD
HKD

SHEICS

1804
5370
701
267
782
454
502
378
2410
648
1104
1225
2758
946
2388
7820
1015
1194
682
50
610
4144
18261
707
497
135
2
13246
1202
845

ISIN
KYG017191142
BMGO0171K1018
KYG070341048
KYG1098A1013
HK0285041858
KYG2121R1039
KYG5313A1013
KYG3902L1095
CNE1000048K8
HK0000218211
KYG5074A1004
KYG8208B1014
KYG525681477
KYG5264Y1089
KYG532631028
HK0992009065
KYG5479M1050
KYG596691041
KYG6427A1022
KYG6525F1028
KYG711391022
KYG8020E1199
KYG8062L1041
KYG8586D1097
KYG875721634
KYG9066F1019
KYG9515T1085
KYG9830T1067
KYG982AW 1003
CNE100002QY7

SEDOL
BK6YZP5
BRXVS60
B0J2D41
BLF8533
B29SHS5
BYP71J9
BDFZ4G4
BMG40P4
BLD4QDO
BRB3857
BMW8R04
BKPQZT6
6327587
B27WRM3
BLC90TO
6218089
BMW5MO0
BGJW376
BM93SF4
BPROXV6
BDRYVB3
BDFBM13
BPK3C96
B1YBTOS
BMMV2K8
BNYK8H9
BZ6C8R7
BGOZMJ9
BP6FB33
BYZQ099

RIC

9988.HK
0241.HK
9888.HK
9626.HK
0285.HK
0772.HK
1797.HK
9698.HK
6690.HK
1347.HK
6618.HK
9618.HK
0268.HK
3888.HK
1024.HK
0992.HK
2015.HK
3690.HK
9999.HK
9866.HK
1833.HK
0981.HK
0020.HK
2382.HK
0700.HK
9961.HK
9898.HK
1810.HK
9868.HK
6060.HK

Bloomberg

9988 HK
241 HK
9888 HK
9626 HK
285 HK
772 HK
1797 HK
9698 HK
6690 HK
1347 HK
6618 HK
9618 HK
268 HK
3888 HK
1024 HK
992 HK
2015 HK
3690 HK
9999 HK
9866 HK
1833 HK
981 HK
20 HK
2382 HK
700 HK
9961 HK
9898 HK
1810 HK
9868 HK
6060 HK

professional advice on them. Any information, opinions, estimates, graphs, charts, formulae or devices provided are subject to change without notice and are not to be relied on as advice. The ETF may invest in financial derivative instruments for hedging or for efficient portfolio management.

The units of the ETF are listed and traded on the Singapore Exchange (“SGX”), and may be traded at prices different from its net asset value, suspended from trading, or delisted. Such listing does not guarantee a liquid market for the units. You cannot purchase or redeem units in the ETF directly with the manager of the

ETF, but you may, subject to specific conditions, do so on the SGX or through the PDs.

Any dividend distributions, which may be either out of income and/or capital, are not guaranteed and subject to the Manager’s discretion. Any such dividend distributions will reduce the available capital for reinvestment and may result in an immediate decrease in the net asset value of the ETF.

© Lion Global Investors Limited (UEN/ Registration No. 198601745D). All rights reserved. LGl is a Singapore incorporated company and is not related to any corporation or trading entity that is domiciled in Europe or the United States (other than entities owned by its holding companies).

Disclaimer by SGX

The portfolio composition files (“PCF”) of Lion-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF (the “ETF”) is compiled by Singapore Exchange Limited (“SGX”). Neither SGX nor any of its affiliates sponsor or promote the ETF and none shall be liable for any errors or omissions in calculating or compiling the PCF.

FX Rate

P PR RPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRRPRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRRPRRPREPRERRRLERELPR

% OF NAV

8.01
1.34
4.13
1.52
1.55
0.66
0.85

0.2
3.07
0.65
2.06
6.69
1.57
1.43
6.93
3.95
7.58

7.3
6.21
0.17
0.59
4.96

14
2.53
7.97
2.03
0.01
9.86

3.8
1.02



