LION-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF	
Indicative Creation / Redemption basket Composition for trade date	20231027
Creation / Redemption basket Composition for valuation date	20231026

Total Fund Level Data	
Fund Name	LION-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF
ISIN	SGXC56627679
BBG Ticker (SGD)	HST SP EQUITY
BBG Ticker (USD)	HSS SP EQUITY
Reuters	LIHS.SI
Fund Currency	HKD
NAV per Share	3.593
Number of Fund Shares in Issue	484,899,640
Total NAV of Fund	1,742,244,407
Total Cash of Fund	(696,897.763)
NAV per Share (5DP)	3.59331
Creation Redemption Basket Level Data	
Creation Redemption Basket Size	500,000
Total NAV of Creation Redemption Basket	1,796,500
Estimated Cash Position of Creation Redemption Basket	324.64563

Company Name	Price	Currency	Shares	ISIN	SEDOL	RIC	Bloomberg	FX Rate	% OF NAV
ALIBABA GRP HOL	79.75	HKD	1804	KYG017191142	BK6YZP5	9988.HK	9988 HK	1	8.01
ALIBABA HEAL IN	4.47	HKD	5370	BMG0171K1018	BRXVS60	0241.HK	241 HK	1	1.34
BAIDU INC-CLAS	105.7	HKD	701	KYG070341048	B0J2D41	9888.HK	9888 HK	1	4.13
BILIBILI INC-C	102.1	HKD	267	KYG1098A1013	BLF8533	9626.HK	9626 HK	1	1.52
BYD ELEC	35.65	HKD	782	HK0285041858	B29SHS5	0285.HK	285 HK	1	1.55
CHINA LITERATUR	25.95	HKD	454	KYG2121R1039	BYP71J9	0772.HK	772 HK	1	0.66
EAST BUY HOLDIN	30.5	HKD	502	KYG5313A1013	BDFZ4G4	1797.HK	1797 HK	1	0.85
GDS HOLDINGS L	9.42	HKD	378	KYG3902L1095	BMG40P4	9698.HK	9698 HK	1	0.2
HAIER SMART CO	22.85	HKD	2410	CNE1000048K8	BLD4QD0	6690.HK	6690 HK	1	3.07
HUA HONG SEMICO	18.12	HKD	648	HK0000218211	BRB3857	1347.HK	1347 HK	1	0.65
JD HEALTH INTER	33.5	HKD	1104	KYG5074A1004	BMW8R04	6618.HK	6618 HK	1	2.06
JD.COM INC - C	98.1	HKD	1225	KYG8208B1014	BKPQZT6	9618.HK	9618 HK	1	6.69
KINGDEE INTL	10.24	HKD	2758	KYG525681477	6327587	0268.HK	268 HK	1	1.57
KINGSOFT	27.15	HKD	946	KYG5264Y1089	B27WRM3	3888.HK	3888 HK	1	1.43
KUAISHOU TECHN	52.15	HKD	2388	KYG532631028	BLC90T0	1024.HK	1024 HK	1	6.93
LENOVO GROUP	9.07	HKD	7820	HK0992009065	6218089	0992.HK	992 HK	1	3.95
LI AUTO INC A	134.2	HKD	1015	KYG5479M1050	BMW5M00	2015.HK	2015 HK	1	7.58
MEITUAN	109.8	HKD	1194	KYG596691041	BGJW376	3690.HK	3690 HK	1	7.3
NETEAS INC	163.6	HKD	682	KYG6427A1022	BM93SF4	9999.HK	9999 HK	1	6.21
NIO INC-CLASS	59.65	HKD	50	KYG6525F1028	BPR9XV6	9866.HK	9866 HK	1	0.17
PING AN HEALTHC	17.48	HKD	610	KYG711391022	BDRYVB3	1833.HK	1833 HK	1	0.59
SEMICONDUCTOR M	21.5	HKD	4144	KYG8020E1199	BDFBM13	0981.HK	981 HK	1	4.96
SENSETIME GROU	1.38	HKD	18261	KYG8062L1041	BPK3C96	0020.HK	20 HK	1	1.4
SUNNY OPTICAL	64.15	HKD	707	KYG8586D1097	B1YBT08	2382.HK	2382 HK	1	2.53
TENCENT HLDG	287.6	HKD	497	KYG875721634	BMMV2K8	0700.HK	700 HK	1	7.97
TRIP COM GROUP	269.4	HKD	135	KYG9066F1019	BNYK8H9	9961.HK	9961 HK	1	2.03
WEIBO CORP-CLA	93.25	HKD	2	KYG9515T1085	BZ6C8R7	9898.HK	9898 HK	1	0.01
XIAOMI CORP	13.36	HKD	13246	KYG9830T1067	BG0ZMJ9	1810.HK	1810 HK	1	9.86
XPENG INC A	56.8	HKD	1202	KYG982AW1003	BP6FB33	9868.HK	9868 HK	1	3.8
ZHONGAN ONLINE	21.7	HKD	845	CNE100002QY7	BYZQ099	6060.HK	6060 HK	1	1.02

## Disclaimer by LGI

This publication is for information only, and is not a recommendation, offer or solicitation to deal in any capital markets products or investments and does not have regard to your specific investment objectives, financial situation or particular needs. You should read the prospectus and Product Highlights Sheet for the Lion-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF ("ETF"), which is available and may be obtained from Lion Global Investors Limited or any of the appointed Participating Dealers ("PDs"), before deciding whether to purchase units in the ETF. Investments are subject to investment risks including the possible loss of the principal amount invested.

The performance of the ETF, the value of its units and any accruing income are not guaranteed and may rise or fall. Past performance, payout yields and payments and any prediction, or forecast are not indicative of the future performance, payout yields and payments of the ETF. The ETF's net asset value may have higher volatility as a result of its narrower investment focus on a limited geographical market, when compared to funds investing in global or wider regional markets. You should independently assess any information, opinion or estimates, graphs, charts, formulae or devices provided and seek professional advice on them. Any information, opinions, estimates, graphs, charts, formulae or devices provided are subject to change without notice and are not to be relied on as advice. The ETF may invest in financial derivative instruments for hedging or for efficient portfolio management.

The units of the ETF are listed and traded on the Singapore Exchange ("SGX"), and may be traded at prices different from its net asset value, suspended from trading, or delisted. Such listing does not guarantee a liquid market for the units. You cannot purchase or redeem units in the ETF directly with the manager of the ETF, but you may, subject to specific conditions, do so on the SGX or through the PDs.

Any dividend distributions, which may be either out of income and/or capital, are not guaranteed and subject to the Manager's discretion. Any such dividend distributions will reduce the available capital for reinvestment and may result in an immediate decrease in the net asset value of the ETF.

© Lion Global Investors Limited (UEN/ Registration No. 198601745D). All rights reserved. LGI is a Singapore incorporated company and is not related to any corporation or trading entity that is domiciled in Europe or the United States (other than entities owned by its holding companies).

## Disclaimer by SGX

The portfolio composition files ("PCF") of Lion-OCBC Securities Hang Seng TECH ETF (the "ETF") is compiled by Singapore Exchange Limited ("SGX"). Neither SGX nor any of its affiliates sponsor or promote the ETF and none shall be liable for any errors or omissions in calculating or compiling the PCF.